
Port Dalrymple Yacht Club 

2018-18 TSSA NORTHERN REGATTA 

Final Overall Results 

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Nett

Sabot Fleet  - Sailed: 7   Discards: 2  Ratings: VY 

1 Sabot Loose Cannon Sabot 5620 Daniel Maree RYCT 160.50 3.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 

2 Sabot The Fang Sabot 5451 Nicholas Whitton RYCT 160.50 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 8.0 9.0 

3 Sabot Seas The Moment Sabot 5511 Lara Racape RYCT 160.50 5.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 1.0 17.0 

4 Sabot Pip Sabot 5603 Lucia Gasperini RYCT 160.50 1.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 17.0 

5 Sabot Running on Empty Sabot 5453 Elysha Jones PDYC 160.50 9.0 6.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 7.0 19.0 

6 Sabot Another White Boat Sabot 5559 Ellen Hillcoat PDYC 160.50 4.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 23.0 

7 Sabot Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Oliver Whitton RYCT 160.50 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 9.0 5.0 31.0 

8 Sabot Blue Juice Sabot 5460 Stella Gasperini RYCT 160.50 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 3.0 33.0 

9 Sabot My Horizon Sabot 5443 Nicholas Jones WYC 160.50 8.0 DNC 10.0 10.0 9.0 7.0 DNC 44.0 

10 Sabot Cool Change Sabot 5439 Magnus McIndoe PDYC 160.50 10.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 10.0 DNC DNC 47.0 

Coached Fleet  - Sailed: 7   Discards: 2  Ratings: VY 

1 Coached Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 Darcy Berry RYCT 160.50 DNF DNC 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 

2 Coached Crude Oil Sabot 5453 Liam Jones PDYC 160.50 DNF DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 15.0 

R1 

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Sabot Fleet  -  Start time: 11:15:00 

1 Sabot Pip Sabot 5603 Lucia Gasperini RYCT 160.50 11:15 11:50:03 0:35:03 0:21:50 1.0 

2 Sabot The Fang Sabot 5451 Nicholas Whitton RYCT 160.50 11:15 11:50:28 0:35:28 0:22:06 2.0 

3 Sabot Loose Cannon Sabot 5620 Daniel Maree RYCT 160.50 11:15 11:50:34 0:35:34 0:22:10 3.0 

4 Sabot Another White Boat Sabot 5559 Ellen Hillcoat PDYC 160.50 11:15 11:50:54 0:35:54 0:22:22 4.0 

5 Sabot Seas The Moment Sabot 5511 Lara Racape RYCT 160.50 11:15 11:51:59 0:36:59 0:23:03 5.0 

6 Sabot Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Oliver Whitton RYCT 160.50 11:15 11:53:46 0:38:46 0:24:09 6.0 



Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

7 Sabot Blue Juice Sabot 5460 Stella Gasperini RYCT 160.50 11:15 11:54:28 0:39:28 0:24:35 7.0 

8 Sabot My Horizon Sabot 5443 Nicholas Jones WYC 160.50 11:15 11:54:45 0:39:45 0:24:46 8.0 

9 Sabot Running on Empty Sabot 5453 Elysha Jones PDYC 160.50 11:15 11:55:06 0:40:06 0:24:59 9.0 

10 Sabot Cool Change Sabot 5439 Magnus McIndoe PDYC 160.50 11:15 11:56:02 0:41:02 0:25:34 10.0 

Coached Fleet 

1 Coached Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 Darcy Berry RYCT 160.50 DNF 3.0 

1 Coached Crude Oil Sabot 5453 Liam Jones PDYC 160.50 DNF 3.0 

R2 

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Sabot Fleet  -  Start time: 12:11:00 

1 Sabot Loose Cannon Sabot 5620 Daniel Maree RYCT 160.50 12:11 12:47:55 0:36:55 0:23:00 1.0 

2 Sabot The Fang Sabot 5451 Nicholas Whitton RYCT 160.50 12:11 12:48:40 0:37:40 0:23:28 2.0 

3 Sabot Pip Sabot 5603 Lucia Gasperini RYCT 160.50 12:11 12:49:45 0:38:45 0:24:09 3.0 

4 Sabot Seas The Moment Sabot 5511 Lara Racape RYCT 160.50 12:11 12:50:40 0:39:40 0:24:43 4.0 

5 Sabot Another White Boat Sabot 5559 Ellen Hillcoat PDYC 160.50 12:11 12:50:49 0:39:49 0:24:48 5.0 

6 Sabot Running on Empty Sabot 5453 Elysha Jones PDYC 160.50 12:11 12:51:04 0:40:04 0:24:58 6.0 

7 Sabot Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Oliver Whitton RYCT 160.50 12:11 12:51:41 0:40:41 0:25:21 7.0 

8 Sabot Blue Juice Sabot 5460 Stella Gasperini RYCT 160.50 12:11 12:52:01 0:41:01 0:25:33 8.0 

9 Sabot Cool Change Sabot 5439 Magnus McIndoe PDYC 160.50 12:11 12:53:38 0:42:38 0:26:34 9.0 

10 Sabot My Horizon Sabot 5443 Nicholas Jones WYC 160.50 DNC 11.0 

Coached Fleet 

1 Coached Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 Darcy Berry RYCT 160.50 DNC 3.0 

1 Coached Crude Oil Sabot 5453 Liam Jones PDYC 160.50 DNC 3.0 

R3 

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Sabot Fleet  -  Start time: 14:17:00 

1 Sabot Loose Cannon Sabot 5620 Daniel Maree RYCT 160.50 14:17 14:54:41 0:37:41 0:23:29 1.0 

2 Sabot The Fang Sabot 5451 Nicholas Whitton RYCT 160.50 14:17 14:55:17 0:38:17 0:23:51 2.0 

3 Sabot Running on Empty Sabot 5453 Elysha Jones PDYC 160.50 14:17 14:55:25 0:38:25 0:23:56 3.0 



Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

4 Sabot Pip Sabot 5603 Lucia Gasperini RYCT 160.50 14:17 14:56:00 0:39:00 0:24:18 4.0 

5 Sabot Another White Boat Sabot 5559 Ellen Hillcoat PDYC 160.50 14:17 14:56:09 0:39:09 0:24:24 5.0 

6 Sabot Seas The Moment Sabot 5511 Lara Racape RYCT 160.50 14:17 14:56:26 0:39:26 0:24:34 6.0 

7 Sabot Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Oliver Whitton RYCT 160.50 14:17 14:56:55 0:39:55 0:24:52 7.0 

8 Sabot Blue Juice Sabot 5460 Stella Gasperini RYCT 160.50 14:17 14:57:17 0:40:17 0:25:06 8.0 

9 Sabot Cool Change Sabot 5439 Magnus McIndoe PDYC 160.50 14:17 14:58:34 0:41:34 0:25:54 9.0 

10 Sabot My Horizon Sabot 5443 Nicholas Jones WYC 160.50 14:17 14:59:24 0:42:24 0:26:25 10.0 

Coached Fleet   -  Start time: 14:17:00 

1 Coached Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 Darcy Berry RYCT 160.50 14:17 14:38:10 0:21:10 0:13:11 1.0 

2 Coached Crude Oil Sabot 5453 Liam Jones PDYC 160.50 DNC 3.0 

R4 

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Sabot Fleet  -  Start time: 15:10:00 

1 Sabot The Fang Sabot 5451 Nicholas Whitton RYCT 160.50 15:10 15:53:40 0:43:40 0:27:12 1.0 

2 Sabot Loose Cannon Sabot 5620 Daniel Maree RYCT 160.50 15:10 15:54:19 0:44:19 0:27:37 2.0 

3 Sabot Running on Empty Sabot 5453 Elysha Jones PDYC 160.50 15:10 15:54:47 0:44:47 0:27:54 3.0 

4 Sabot Seas The Moment Sabot 5511 Lara Racape RYCT 160.50 15:10 15:54:55 0:44:55 0:27:59 4.0 

5 Sabot Pip Sabot 5603 Lucia Gasperini RYCT 160.50 15:10 15:56:53 0:46:53 0:29:13 5.0 

6 Sabot Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Oliver Whitton RYCT 160.50 15:10 15:57:15 0:47:15 0:29:26 6.0 

7 Sabot Another White Boat Sabot 5559 Ellen Hillcoat PDYC 160.50 15:10 15:57:16 0:47:16 0:29:27 7.0 

8 Sabot Blue Juice Sabot 5460 Stella Gasperini RYCT 160.50 15:10 15:57:36 0:47:36 0:29:39 8.0 

9 Sabot Cool Change Sabot 5439 Magnus McIndoe PDYC 160.50 15:10 15:58:06 0:48:06 0:29:58 9.0 

10 Sabot My Horizon Sabot 5443 Nicholas Jones WYC 160.50 15:10 15:59:50 0:49:50 0:31:03 10.0 

Coached Fleet   -  Start time: 15:10:00 

1 Coached Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 Darcy Berry RYCT 160.50 15:10 15:38:15 0:28:15 0:17:36 1.0 

2 Coached Crude Oil Sabot 5453 Liam Jones PDYC 160.50 DNC 3.0 

R5 

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett



Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Sabot Fleet  -  Start time: 16:12:00 

1 Sabot Loose Cannon Sabot 5620 Daniel Maree RYCT 160.50 16:12 16:45:43 0:33:43 0:21:00 1.0 

2 Sabot The Fang Sabot 5451 Nicholas Whitton RYCT 160.50 16:12 16:46:05 0:34:05 0:21:14 2.0 

3 Sabot Running on Empty Sabot 5453 Elysha Jones PDYC 160.50 16:12 16:46:06 0:34:06 0:21:15 3.0 

4 Sabot Pip Sabot 5603 Lucia Gasperini RYCT 160.50 16:12 16:47:11 0:35:11 0:21:55 4.0 

5 Sabot Seas The Moment Sabot 5511 Lara Racape RYCT 160.50 16:12 16:47:12 0:35:12 0:21:56 5.0 

6 Sabot Another White Boat Sabot 5559 Ellen Hillcoat PDYC 160.50 16:12 16:47:33 0:35:33 0:22:09 6.0 

7 Sabot Blue Juice Sabot 5460 Stella Gasperini RYCT 160.50 16:12 16:47:45 0:35:45 0:22:16 7.0 

8 Sabot Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Oliver Whitton RYCT 160.50 16:12 16:47:50 0:35:50 0:22:20 8.0 

9 Sabot My Horizon Sabot 5443 Nicholas Jones WYC 160.50 16:12 16:50:05 0:38:05 0:23:44 9.0 

10 Sabot Cool Change Sabot 5439 Magnus McIndoe PDYC 160.50 16:12 16:50:16 0:38:16 0:23:51 10.0 

Coached Fleet   -  Start time: 16:12:00 

1 Coached Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 Darcy Berry RYCT 160.50 16:12 16:32:06 0:20:06 0:12:31 1.0 

2 Coached Crude Oil Sabot 5453 Liam Jones PDYC 160.50 DNC 3.0 

R6 

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Sabot Fleet  -  Start time: 9:35:00 

1 Sabot Loose Cannon Sabot 5620 Daniel Maree RYCT 160.50 9:35 10:11:56 0:36:56 0:23:01 1.0 

2 Sabot The Fang Sabot 5451 Nicholas Whitton RYCT 160.50 9:35 10:13:45 0:38:45 0:24:09 2.0 

3 Sabot Seas The Moment Sabot 5511 Lara Racape RYCT 160.50 9:35 10:13:50 0:38:50 0:24:12 3.0 

4 Sabot Running on Empty Sabot 5453 Elysha Jones PDYC 160.50 9:35 10:14:24 0:39:24 0:24:33 4.0 

5 Sabot Another White Boat Sabot 5559 Ellen Hillcoat PDYC 160.50 9:35 10:14:56 0:39:56 0:24:53 5.0 

6 Sabot Pip Sabot 5603 Lucia Gasperini RYCT 160.50 9:35 10:16:27 0:41:27 0:25:50 6.0 

7 Sabot My Horizon Sabot 5443 Nicholas Jones WYC 160.50 9:35 10:16:58 0:41:58 0:26:09 7.0 

8 Sabot Blue Juice Sabot 5460 Stella Gasperini RYCT 160.50 9:35 10:17:29 0:42:29 0:26:28 8.0 

9 Sabot Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Oliver Whitton RYCT 160.50 9:35 10:18:44 0:43:44 0:27:15 9.0 

10 Sabot Cool Change Sabot 5439 Magnus McIndoe PDYC 160.50 DNC 11.0 

Coached Fleet  -  Start time: 9:35:00 

1 Coached Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 Darcy Berry RYCT 160.50 9:35 09:57:13 0:22:13 0:13:51 1.0 

2 Coached Crude Oil Sabot 5453 Liam Jones PDYC 160.50 DNC 3.0 



R7 

Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club VY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Sabot Fleet  -  Start time: 10:29:00 

1 Sabot Seas The Moment Sabot 5511 Lara Racape RYCT 160.50 10:29 11:05:24 0:36:24 0:22:41 1.0 

2 Sabot Loose Cannon Sabot 5620 Daniel Maree RYCT 160.50 10:29 11:05:26 0:36:26 0:22:42 2.0 

3 Sabot Blue Juice Sabot 5460 Stella Gasperini RYCT 160.50 10:29 11:05:56 0:36:56 0:23:01 3.0 

4 Sabot Another White Boat Sabot 5559 Ellen Hillcoat PDYC 160.50 10:29 11:06:12 0:37:12 0:23:11 4.0 

5 Sabot Under Pressure Sabot 5606 Oliver Whitton RYCT 160.50 10:29 11:06:58 0:37:58 0:23:39 5.0 

6 Sabot Pip Sabot 5603 Lucia Gasperini RYCT 160.50 10:29 11:07:34 0:38:34 0:24:02 6.0 

7 Sabot Running on Empty Sabot 5453 Elysha Jones PDYC 160.50 10:29 11:14:14 0:45:14 0:28:11 7.0 

8 Sabot The Fang Sabot 5451 Nicholas Whitton RYCT 160.50 10:29 11:14:55 0:45:55 0:28:37 8.0 

9 Sabot My Horizon Sabot 5443 Nicholas Jones WYC 160.50 DNC 11.0 

9 Sabot Cool Change Sabot 5439 Magnus McIndoe PDYC 160.50 DNC 11.0 

Coached Fleet   -  Start time: 10:29:00 

1 Coached Vitamin Sea 2.0 Sabot 5484 Darcy Berry RYCT 160.50 10:29 10:51:17 0:22:17 0:13:53 1.0 

2 Coached Crude Oil Sabot 5453 Liam Jones PDYC 160.50 DNC 3.0 

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.57
www.sailwave.com


